RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Resolution 23-056

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,309,548.11 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment I Payment | Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $990,997.85
HB Apr 2023 Premium $59,755.09 $21,006.76 $3,032.04 583,793.89
Wired Payroll 06 $65,831.59 $42,160.49 $7,829.43 $115,821.51
Mejorado Last Pay $549.86 $312.36 $65.96 $928.18
Wired Payroll 07 $67,739.39 $42,273.98 $7,993.31 $118,006.68

Total: | $1,309,548.11

Total: $ 1,309,548.11

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional
Sewerage Authority held on April 13, 2023

On motion of Commissioner Corbett
Seconded by Commissioner Cegelka

And a Roll Call Vote as Follows:

Yeas: (8) Cegelka, Corbett, Farrell, Howarth, Isselin, Potter, Schorno, Zuppa

Nays: (0) None

Abstain: (0) None

Absent: (2) Andes, Laverty

Resolution 23-056

()

Donald Farrell
Board Secretary
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April 13, 2023
12:31 PM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING
Report Type: A1l Checks

T OPERATING

Range of Check Ids:
Report Format: Detail

26832 to 26918
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Arount Paid Charge Account Account Type (Contract Ref Seq Acct
26832 04/13/23  ACTIO00S ACTION DRIVES& BEARINGS INC. 569
23-00229 1 shipping from PO 23-00171 16.57 01-506-030 Expenditure 183 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00229 2 shipping from PO 23-00171 195.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 184 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
211.57
26833 04/13/23  ALI00005 ALI, ABDULBASIR 569
23-00262 1 NIWEA Membership 55.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 199 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
26834 04/13/23  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 569
23-00003 21 1Inv # 40-2608309 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  (€23-0003 6 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 22 1Inv # 40-2608310 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 1 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 23 1Inv # 40-2608311 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 § 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 24 Inv # 40-2608312 113.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 9 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 25 1Inv # 40-2608313 46.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  (23-0003 10 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 26 1Inv # 40-2608314 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 |
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 27 1Inv # 40-2608315 46.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  (€23-0003 2 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 28 1nv # 40-2608316 78.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 B 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 29 Inv # 40-2608317 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 14 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 31 1Inv # 40-2608318 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 15 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 32 1Inv # 40-2608319 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 16 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 33 1Inv # 40-2608320 52.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C23-0003 17 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 34 1Inv # 40-2608321 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C23-0003 18 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 35 1Inv # 40-2608322 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  (23-0003 19 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 36 Inv # 40-2608623 48.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 20 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
635.00
26835 04/13/23  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 569
23-00002 7 Inv. 40-2608304 2,144.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €23-0002 1 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00002 8 1nv. 40-2608305 622.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  (23-0002 i 1

Resolution 23-056

IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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April 13, 2023
12:31 PM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 2

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26835 ALS GROUP USA, CORP. Continued
23-00002 9 1Inv. 40-2608306 700.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  (23-0002 §F 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00002 10 1Inv. 40-2608307 214.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €23-0002 4 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00002 11 1Inv. 40-2608308 182.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  C23-0002 5 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3,862.00
26836 04/13/23  ATLANOLO ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 569
23-00106 14 April inv MS20357 full service 3,205.75 01-501-025 Expenditure  (23-0012 105 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
23-00106 15 April inv MS20358 Email 1,466.85 01-501-025 Expenditure  €23-0012 06 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
23-00106 16 April inv MS20360 KnowR4 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  C23-0012 107 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
4,735.60
26837 04/13/23  CHILTO0S CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 569
23-00129 7 nv 65619~ Hopkins 410.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €23-0035 128 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00129 & inv 65623- McManus 62.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €23-0035 129 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00129 9 inv 65510 Micali 62,00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €23-0035 130 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00129 10 inv 65484 DeDominicis 62.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €23-0035 131 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00129 11 inv 65495 Reichert 62.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  (23-0035 132 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00129 12 inv 65496 Carvajal 62.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €23-0035 w1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00129 13 inv 65499 vudachak 62.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €23-0035 13¢ 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
782.00
26838 04/13/23  COLLIOO0S COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 569
23-00127 4 Colliers Inv828630 Marlg-2023 1,325.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  €23-0033 27 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26839 04/13/23  coppo00S COPPOLA SERVICES INC 569
23-00136 4 Coppola Pay App #21 - Cont4l 310,074.86 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  C23-0038 136 1
NJEIT DERT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
26840 04/13/23  COUNTO1S COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY CO., INC 569
23-00070 6 MAR Invoice 245556 64.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 102 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26841 04/13/23  DAILYQOS DAILY RECORD 569
23-00035 14 dnv 5606074 Mott MacDonald 59.18 01-501-030 Expenditure 62 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00035 15 inv 5606089 LANS award 62.30 01-501-030 Expenditure 63 1

Resolution 23-056

ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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April 13, 2023
12:31 P

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 3

Check # Check Dpate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26841 DAILY RECORD Continued
23-00035 16 1inv 5606076 2023 Meetings 58.40 01-501-030 Expenditure 64 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00035 17 inv 5645568 Contract Grupb 63.08 01-501-030 Expenditure 65 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00035 18 inv 5625094 Carbon Bid 81.02 01-501-030 Expenditure 66 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
323.98
26842 04/13/23  DANMCOOS MCNAMARA, DANIEL 569
23-00252 1 NIwEA / weF Rwl Inv. 209002 117,00 01-507-060 Expenditure 9% 1
TRUNKLINE DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
26843 04/13/23  DAVEHO05 DAVE HEINER ASSOCIATES, INC. 569
23-00224 2 2023 METER CALIBRATION AND 15,400.00 01-507-030 Expenditure  €23-0049 179 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26844 04/13/23  DIRECOL0 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 569
23-00068 3 ELECTRIC SUPPLIER 1/21-2/20/23 56,758.51 01-501-090 Expenditure  €23-0011 89 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
23-00068 4 ELECTRIC SUPPLIER 2/21-3/22/23 54,263.06 01-501-090 Expenditure  ¢23-0011 B 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
111,021.57
26845 04/13/23  EvOQUOOS EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 569
23-00004 12 Invoice 905766011 4,845.15 01-507-031 Expenditure  €23-0004 i 3
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
23-00004 13 1Invoice 905779075 2,624.82 01-507-031 Expenditure  €23-0004 2 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
23-00004 14 Invoice 905798343 3,480.36 01-507-031 Expenditure  23-0004 g 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
10,950, 33
26846 04/13/23  FEDERODS FEDERAL EXPRESS 569
23-00037 5 FEDEX MAILINGS 50.44 01-501-030 Expenditure 67 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00037 6 FEDEX MAILINGS 949.22 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00037 7 FEDEX MAILINGS 378.92  01-501-030 Expenditure 69 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00037 & FEDEX MAILINGS 70.82 01-501-030 Expenditure 0 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00037 9 FEDEX MAILINGS 7.54 01-501-030 Expenditure i 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,456.94
26847 04/13/23  FISHEOOS FISHER SCIENTIFIC, INC. 569
23-00247 1 1nv # 1996323 654.03 01-505-030 Expenditure 194 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26848 04/13/23  FuSIO0L0 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC. 569
23-00011 6 IT COMPUTER SERVICES-JUNE 338.67 01-501-090 Expenditure i 1

Resolution 23-056

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
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April 13, 2023
12:31 e

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 4

Check # Check pate vendor

PO # Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

26849 04/13/23
23-00026 4

26850 04/13/23
23-00069 8
23-00069 9
23-00069 10
23-00069 11
23-00069 12
23-00069 13
23-00069 14
23-00069 15
23-00069 16
23-00069 17
23-00069 18

26851 04/13/23

23-00145 8
23-00145 §
23-00145 10

26852 04/13/23

23-00027 8
23-00027 9
23-00027 10

26853 04/13/23
23-00264 1

13-00264 2

GLOBA  GLOBAL EQUIPMENT (€0
Combo LED emergency exit sign 131.89

GRAINQOS GRAINGER, INC

Invoice 9628515737 139.96
Tnvoice 9628515745 469.94
Invoice 9631704948 775.20
Invoice 9633432803 87.74
Invoice 9636053051 266.64
Invoice 9639615781 270.96
Inveice 9639615799 324.63
Tnvoice 9650893838 232.62
Invoice 9651273485 612.42
Invoice 9652338055 232.62
Invoice 9656719524 184.22

3,596.95

GRIFFO05 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC
Unleaded Gasoline 519.80

Yleaded Gasoline 2.0.05
Unleaded Gasoline 476.22
1,262.07

HACHCO05 HACH COMPANY

Inv # 13494753 101.85
Inv # 13502155 384.00
Inv # 13512195 95.54

581,39

HARRAQODS HARRAH'S RESORT AC
Reichet, E. -A 2G0LIS9B

Simmons, R. - FZP7AFM] 132.00

Resolution 23-056

01-503-230

Expenditure

ELECTRICAL MATERTIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030
WATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030

LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030

LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030

LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

396.00 01-506-050

SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
01-507-050

Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure
Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure
Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

TRUNKLINE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
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April 13, 2023 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 5

12:31 pu Check Register By Check Id
Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26853 HARRAH'S RESORT AC Continued
23-00264 3 carvaja, J. - GIKGLY7H 528.00 01-506-050 Expenditure 200 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
23-00264 4 simolia, G. - SIDSKYSW 284.00 01-505-050 Expenditure 203 1
LAB SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
23-00264 5 Pisarcik, N. - 4RQVWLDW 396.00 01-503-150 Expenditure 204 1
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
23-00264 6 Bocchino, B -A YSQI7IYK 396.00 01-503-050 Expenditure 205
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
23-00264 7 Grimsland, . - K4TPZILN 132.00 01-503-050 Expenditure 06 1
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
23-00264 8 Mondsini, JoAnn-#035181zH 396.00 01-501-050 Expenditure 207 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
2,660.00
26854 04/13/23  HERCRO10 HERC RENTALS, INC 569
23-00158 2 Equipment Rental 2,378.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 145 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26855 04/13/23  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 569
23-00031 14 INVOICE 4174572 44.95- 01-506-030 Expenditure 54 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00031 15 INVOICE 9170873 40.97- 01-506-030 Expenditure 3 4
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00031 16 INVOICE 9154955 396.48 01-506-030 Expenditure 56 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00031 17 INVOICE 6034217 102.26 01-506-030 Expenditure 7 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00031 18 INVOICE 0024111 167.98 01-506-030 Expenditure B 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00031 19 INVOICE 9547210 23.99 01-506-030 Expenditure 59 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00031 20 INVOICE 2557175 66.13 01-506-030 Expenditure 60 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00031 21 INVOICE 5695936 9.67 01-506-030 Expenditure bl 1L
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
680.59
26856 04/13/23  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 569
23-00023 3 pC pipes and stainless steel 72.00 01-503-230 Expenditure 2 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26857 04/13/23  INTERO30 INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 569
23-00222 2 TRASH Inv. 8677607 733.63 01-506-030 Expenditure  (23-0047 7 |
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00222 3 TRASH Inv. 8723793 733.63 01-506-030 Expenditure  23-0047 76 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00222 4 TRASH Inv. 8777168 733.63 01-506-030 Expenditure  (23-0047 i i
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00222 5 TRASH Inv. 8865326 770,35 01-506-030 Expenditure  (23-0047 178 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
2,971.24

Resolution 23-056 Page 6 of 19



april 13, 2023
12:31 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No:

6

Check # Check Dpate vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26858 04/13/23  JEMINOOS JEM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES INC. 569
23-00219 1 Jem -o-Shine Car wash 322.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 71
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00219 2 absorbent Pads 184.74 (01-506-030 Expenditure 1 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00219 3 Shipping 94.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 7 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
600.74
26859 04/13/23  JERSEQ0S JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 569
23-00214 3 ELECTRICITY 02/07/23-03/07/23 13,855.52 01-501-090 Expenditure 169 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26860 04/13/23  JERSEO10 JERSEY ELEVATOR €O, INC 569
23-00143 5 April 2023 inv 416639 309.57 01-506-040 Expenditure 139 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26861 04/13/23  KEYPOOOS KEYPORT ARMY & NAVY 569
23-00094 1 operators clothing YC & EL 132.72 01-506-080 Expenditure 103 1
UNIFORMS
26862 04/13/23  KLEINOQS KLEINFELDER, INC. 569
23-00118 3 KLF Inv1423442 - 5 yr report 2,000.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  (23-0024 19 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26863 04/13/23  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 569
23-00123 2 001423437 march 2023 1 Lit 295.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €23-0025 125 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26864 04/13/23  KONICOOS KONICA MINOLTA, CORP 569
23-00139 2 inv 9009195182 206.10 01-501-030 Expenditure 137 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00139 3 dinv 9009194537 773.03 01-501-030 Expenditure 138 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
979.13
26865 04/13/23  LANASOOS LAN ASSOCIATES, ENGINEERING 569
23-00130 2 LAN Inv70451 - Concept Design 4,317.50 01-853-019 Expenditure  €23-0036 1355 1
OLD ADMIN BLDG DESIGN/UPDATED
26866 04/13/23  LIGHTO0S LIGHTPATH 569
23-00067 5 PHONE & INTERNET-APRIL 1,218.12 01-501-090 Expenditure  €23-0010 88 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26867 04/13/23  MARAZDOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 569
23-00109 14 April- General inv 53132 6,236.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  (23-0015 108 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00109 15 April- Contract 41 inv 53133 667.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  (23-0015 109 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00109 16 April- KRE Associate inv 53134 598.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  23-0015 110 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00109 17 April- Contract 43 inv 53135 2,461.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  (23-0015 1511 R

Resolution 23-U56

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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April 13, 2023
12:31 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

pPage No: 7

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26867 MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L Continued
23-00109 18 April- 3C Demand inv 53136 44,689.16 01-501-020 Expenditure  €23-0015 12 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00109 19 April- JC Litigation inv 53137 838.50 01-501-020 Expenditure  €23-0015 13 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00103 20 April- Jac-Brook Int iav 53139 138.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €23-0015 114 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00109 21 April- Contract 44 inv 53140 3,473.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €23-0015 s 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00109 22 April-Terrascend Enf-Inv 53141 598.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €23-0015 16 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
59,698. 66
26868 04/13/23  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 569
23-00110 4 1Inv. 53131 - IPP Assistance 350.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  C23-0016 1y 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26869 04/13/23  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 569
23-00202 2 W-F Stmnt 53138 Packard Escrow 569.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 163 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26870 04/13/23  MASTEQQS MASTER GRINDING & SECURITY,LLC 569
23-00163 2 LOCKSMITH SERVICES INV 23112 610.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 146 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
26871 04/13/23  MONDSOOS MONDSINI, JOANN 569
23-00239 1 Caesar Hotel Bill AEA Conf 364.35 01-501-050 Expenditure 19 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
23-00239 2 AEA Conf Dinner 4 people 73.00 01-501-050 Expenditure 191 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
23-00239 3 Parking at AEA Conf 5.00 01-501-050 Expenditure 192 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
442 .35
26872 (04/13/23  MONDSO0S MONDSINI, JOANN 569
23-00240 1 Attny meeting re Planning 134.81 01-501-070 Expenditure 13 1
ADMINISTRATION MISCELLANEQUS
26873 04/13/23  MOSHEOOS MOSHER, CORINNE 569
23-00258 1 1Indeed ads- 3rd shift operator 197.14 01-501-030 Expenditure 198 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26874 04/13/23  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 569
23-00121 6 M Inv507485343- Denvill Meter 1,392.75 01-503-020 Expenditure  (23-0028 21 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00121 7 WM Inv507485344 - Fuel Dispnsr 1,770.50 01-503-020 Expenditure  (23-0028 22 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00121 8 MM Inv507485345 - Annual Cnslt 1,199.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  €23-0028 127 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00121 9 MM Inv507485346 Meter Data Rev 5,795.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  (23-0028 128 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
10,157.25

Resolution 23-056
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April 13, 2023
12:31 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check Id

page No: §

Check # check pate vendor

PO #

Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Contract

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Ref Seq Acct

26875 04/13/23
23-00153 3

26876 04/13/23
23-00191 10
23-00191 11
23-00191 12
23-00191 13
23-00191 14
23-00191 15

23-00191 16

26877 04/13/23
23-00192 5

26878 04/13/23
23-00166 4

26879 04/13/23
23-00046 6
23-00046 7
23-00046 8
23-00046 9

26880 04/13/23
23-00250 1

26881 04/13/23
23-00213 1

26882 04/13/23
23-00047 3

MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC,

M4 Inv507484881 -C47 -18.6% 14,000.00

MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC.

MM Inv507484950 - c41 Task 9 12,577.00
MM Inv507484951 - 41 mileage 507.75
MM Inv507484952 - 41 Task 2 16,250.00
MM Inv507484953 - 41 Task 3 1,390.75
MM Inv507484954 - C41 Task4 3,363.50
MM Inv 507484955 - C41 Task § 1,370.25
MM Inv 507484956 - C41 Tssk 6 2,800.75

~ 38,260.00

MOTTMOO5 MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC.

MM Inv507485324 - Cond3 3,450.00

NAPAOOOS NAPA AUTO PARTS

Back INV 581722 696,57

NJADVOOS NJ ADVANCE MEDIA
inv 10597640 March Roard Mee 153.32

inv 10585099 2023 Meetings 140,42

inv 10583379 2023 synapsis 386.20

inv 10601467 2023 carbon Bid 193.74

873.68

NJEZPAI0 NJ E-Z PASS

REPLENISH E-2 PASS 300.00

NJLABLAW NJ LABOR LAW POSTER SERVICE

Spanish set inv 2512163 192,00

NIMUNOOS NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES

inv SD18530 Operator 2nd shift 210.00

Resolution 23-056

01-853-018 Expenditure
JC SEWER REPLACEMENT BOONTON SECTION C47

01-£17-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
01-EIT-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
01-E1T-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
01-E1T-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
01-EIT-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
01-E1T-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
01-E1T-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

01-E1T-043 Expenditure
NJIEIT DEBT AUTH BOONTON INTER RELINING

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-301-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-050 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-020
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Expenditure

Page 9 of 19

€23-0040

€23-0045
€23-0043
€23-0045
€23-0045
€23-0045
€23-0045
€23-0043

(23-0046

569
1441

569
155 1
156 1
i
158 1
8y 1
160 1
161 1

569
162 1

569
147 1

n 1
3 1
41

73 1

569
195 1

569
168 1

569
1



April 13, 2023 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
12:31 pM Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 9

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

PO # Item Description Arount Paid Charge Account
26883 04/13/23  NINATOOS NJ NATURAL GAS CORP

23-00013 5 05-1225-8470-12-2/10-3/14/23 4,879.32 (1-501-090
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

23-00013 6 22-0009-3742-79-2/10-3/14/23 1,146.43 01-501-090
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

23-00013 7 05-1225-8465-11-2/10-3/14/23 3,413.28 01-501-090
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

9,439.03

26884 04/13/23  NIUAJ00S NJUA-IIF
23-00021 6 WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE 40,710.50 01-501-204

JIF WORKER'S COMP INSURANCE

23-00021 7 GENERAL/PROPERTY INSURANCE 85,588.50 01-501-021
JIF INSURANCE
126,299.00

26885 04/13/23  NIWEAQOS NIWEA
23-00231 1 NIwEA Full Conference Inve8777 595.00 01-501-050

ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES

26886 04/13/23  ONEWAODS ONE WATER CONSULTING, LLC
23-00119 4 Onewater Inv1088 NIPDES Suport 1,085.00 01-503-020

ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

26887 04/13/23  ONEWAOOS ONE WATER CONSULTING, LLC
23-00220 2 Onewater Inv1089 MineHill escr 3,923.75 01-503-020

ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

26868 04/13/23  PASSI00S PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS
23-00005 4 Sludge Disposal Inv: 521720 42,233.91 01-506-031
SLUDGE DISPOSAL

26889 04/13/23  PISAR0O0DS PISARCIK NATALIE

23-00237 1 Travel Expenses - AEA Conf. 113.21 01-503-150
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
23-00237 2 Travel Expenses - AEA Conf. 178.55 01-503-150
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
23-00237 3 Travel Expenses - AEA Conf. 11.45 01-503-150
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
303.21

26890 04/13/23  PISARDOS PISARCIK NATALIE
23-00257 1 WEF Renewal Membership: P 117.00 01-503-160
IPP DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS

26891 04/13/23  PITNEQQS PITNEY BOWES
23-00149 3 POSTAGE MACHINE-04/01-06/30/23 126.50 01-501-090
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

26892 04/13/23  POWER0O0S POWER PLACE, INC.

23-00230 2 Invoice 1118408 19.76  01-506-040
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

Resolution 23-056 Page 10 of 19

569
Expenditure 32
Expenditure 33
Expenditure 34
569
Expenditure 40
Expenditure 41
569
Expenditure 186
569
Expenditure  (23-0026 120
569
Expenditure 174
569
Expenditure  23-0005 24
569
Expenditure 187
Expenditure 188
Expenditure 189
569
Expenditure 197
569
Expenditure 143
569
Expenditure 185
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April 13, 2023
12:31 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 10

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26893 04/13/23  PUMPIO0S PUMPING SERVICES, INC 569
23-00030 1 MIK 0-30 ft range 75 ft cable 1,589.28 01-503-240 Expenditure 52 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
23-00030 2 usB interface Tevel 546.56 01-503-240 Expenditure 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2,135.84
26894 04/13/23  PVSCHOOS PVS CHEMICAL 569
23-00188 2 CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES 8,693.64 01-506-034 Expenditure  €23-0042 149 1
CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES
26895 04/13/23  REICHO0S REICHERT,ERIC 569
23-00228 1 REIMBURSEMENT Mileage 37.99 01-506-050 Expenditure 81 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
23-00228 2 REIMBURSEMENT Hotel 113.21 01-506-050 Expenditure 18 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
151.20
26896 04/13/23  RESERO0S PITNEY BOWES RESERVE ACCOUNT 569
23-00268 1 ADD MONEY TO POSTAGE MACHINE 1,000.00 01-501-090 Expenditure 230 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26897 04/13/23  RICHAODS RICHARD GRUBR & ASSOCIATES 569
23-00227 2 1Inv 2022-269-04 Rept Writing 2,371.00 01-EIT-043 Expenditure  (23-0052 180 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH BOONTON INTER RELINING
26898 04/13/23  ROUTEOOS ROUTE 23 AUTOMALL, LLC 569
23-00216 1 Body work and repair 1,595.78 01-506-042 Expenditure 170 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
26899 04/13/23  RUSSO0S RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING,INC 569
23-00006 3 Feb '23 HAULING Inv. 6681763 37,237.65 01-506-032 Expenditure  €23-0006 5 1
SLUDGE HAULING
23-00006 4 Mar '23 HAULING Inv. 6702051 44,110.54 01-506-032 Expenditure  23-0006 26 1
. SLUDGE HAULING
81,348.19
26900 04/13/23  RUSSO05 RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING,INC 569
23-00100 2 Screen House Cleaning 2,787.50 01-507-030 Expenditure 104 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26901 04/13/23  RVRSAOOS RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH 569
23-00267 1 HALFSHALF & MILK-1/6/23 17.37 01-501-030 Expenditure 208 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00267 2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,00 01-501-030 Expenditure 209 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00267 3 MILK & HALF&HALF 17.57 01-501-030 Expenditure 210 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00267 4 MILK & HALF&HALF-1/20/23 11.58 01-501-030 Expenditure 21 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00267 5 MILK & HALFSHALF-1/25/23 17,37 01-501-030 Expenditure 2 1

Resolution 23-056

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Page 11 0f 19



April 13, 2023

12:31 Py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 11

Check # Chack pate vendor

PO #

Item

Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract Ref Seq Acct

26901 RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH

23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267
23-00267

b

7

§

9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

26902 04/13/23

23-00168

2

26903 04/13/23

23-00050
23-00050
23-00050
23-00050

16
17
18
19

Continued
MILK & HALF&HALF-2/3/23

BAGELS FOR NEW COMMISSIONER
REFRESHMTS FOR ROCKAWAY BORO
MILK & HALF&HALF-2/9/23
CREAMER-2/17/23

BAGELS FOR PLANT SHUT DOWN
MILK FOR COFFEE-2/16/23
HALF&HALF & CREAMER

KITCHEN DISH RACK

HALFEHALF & MILK

CALCULATOR RIBBON

POLICE REPORT

MTHY £ unl ERuAI E-2/10/7
VLK & HALF&HALF-3/17/23
EMPLOYMT BACKGROUND CHECK
HALFSHALF & MILK

ENGINEERING PRINTS

10.58
28.00
20.88
16.27
11.58
28.60

5.99
11.98
25.58
17.57

8.00

5.00
17.87
16.43
20.00
26.59
64.10

402.91

SAFET00S SAFETY-KLEEN CORPORATION
Parts Washer Service

STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

Resolution 23-056

642.41

488.99
243,56

23.78
710.98

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-031 Expenditure
MEMBER EXPENSE

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
(01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
{11-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
(01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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April 13, 2023
12:31 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 12

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26903 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Continued
23-00050 20 OFFICE SUPPLIES 64,99 01-501-030 Expenditure 81 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,532.30
26904 04/13/23  SUBURODS SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEER 569
23-00125 3 SCE Inv 65435 4-3-2023 2,960.73 01-503-020 Expenditure  (23-0031 126 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26905 04/13/23  TELEDYNS TELEDYNE INSTRUMENTS, INC 569
23-00206 1 Nickel Cadmium Battery 1,134.00 01-503-130 Expenditure 164 1
IPP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00206 2 Shipping Charges 53.00 01-503-130 Expenditure 165 1
IPP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,187.00
26906 04/13/23  THEHAOOS THE HARTFORD 569
23-00017 10 LONG TERM DISABILITY-APRL 2023 871.76 01-501-208 Expenditure 3/ 1
LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
23-00017 11 SHORT TERM DISABILITY-APR 2023 400.98 01-501-207 Expenditure ¥ o1
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
1,272,714
26907 04/13/23  THELAQOS THE LABMART/ J & H BERGE 569
23-00028 5 Inv # 584105 141.89 01-505-030 Expenditure a7 1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00028 6 1Inv# 584217 225.30 01-505-030 Expenditure 4 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00028 7 1Invk 584286 45.36 01-505-030 Expenditure 49 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
412.55
26908 04/13/23  TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC. 569
23-00016 4 TIME CLOCK-3/16/23-4/15/23 93.75 01-502-030 Expenditure 33 i
FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26909 04/13/23  TREASO1S TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 569
23-00208 5 Inv 230396360 NIPDES Parmit 44,229.52 01-501-022 Expenditure 66 1
PERMITS, INSPECTION
23-00208 6 1Inv230396360 Stormwater Permit 800.00 01-501-022 Expenditure 167 1
_ PERMITS, INSPECTION
45,029.52
26910 04/13/23  TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC 569
23-00112 4 Invoice 9713 March 2023 761.50 01-501-024 Expenditure  (23-0018 118 1
LABOR ATTORNEY
26911 04/13/23  UNIFI00S UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL 569
23-00190 2 UNFRM RNTL Inv. 1180241861 371.82 01-506-080 Expenditure  (23-0044 15 1
UNIFORMS
23-00190 3 UNFRM RNTL Inv. 1180243627 297.10 01-506-080 Expenditure  C23-0044 151 1
UNIFORMS

Resolution 23-056
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April 13, 2023
12:31 PM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 13

Check # Check pate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PQ # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
26911 UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL Continued
23-00190 4 UNFRM RNTL Inv. 1180246277 187.41 01-506-080 Expenditure  €23-0044 3 1
UNIFORMS
23-00190 5 UNFRM RNTL Inv. 1180248446 258.25 01-506-080 Expenditure  €23-0044 153 1
UNIFORMS
23-00190 6 UNFRM RNTL Inv. 1180250613 182.40 01-506-080 Expenditure  23-0044 154 1
UNIFORMS
1,296.98
26912 04/13/23  UNIVAOOS UNIVAR SOLUTION USA INC 569
23-00007 3 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 12.5% 4,680.35 01-506-033 Expenditure  €23-0007 7 1
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
23-00007 4 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 12.5% §,800.66 01-506-033 Expenditure  (23-0007 28 1
CHEMICAL HYPQ SUPPLIES
13,481.01
26913 04/13/23  USALCO0S USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC 569
23-00008 3 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% SOLUTION 4,953.51 01-506-037 Expenditure  C23-0008 29 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
26914 04/13/23  USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC. 569
23-00053 7 OFFICE SUPPLIES 45.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 82 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00053 8 OFFICE SUPPLIES 096.53 01-501-030 Expenditure 83 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00053 9 OFFICE SUPPLIES 15.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 84 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00053 10 OFFICE SUPPLIES 272.50 01-501-030 Expenditure 85 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00053 11 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7.50- 01-501-030 Expenditure 86 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00053 12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 119.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 87 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,140.53
26915 04/13/23  VERIZO0S VERIZON 569
23-00019 4 OFFICE LANDLINE-3/16-4/15/23 240.92  01-501-090 Expenditure 38 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26916 04/13/23  VERIZO10 VERIZON WIRELESS 569
23-00020 4 CELL PHONE-02/24/23-03/23/23 885.77 01-501-090 Expenditure 39 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26917 04/13/23  wARSHOOS WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO I 569
23-00029 3 Mechanical cable Tug connector 73.62 (1-503-230 Expenditure 0 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00029 4 stainless steel unistrut 143,35 01-503-230 Expenditure 51 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
216.97
26918 04/13/23  WEXHEQDS WEX HEALTH, INC. 569
23-00010 4 FSA ACCOUNT 2023-MaR 2023 70.00 01-501-205 Expenditure 0 1

Resolution 23-056

HE INSURANCE PREMIUM
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April 13, 2023 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 14

12:31 M Check Register By Check 1d
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct

26918 WEX HEALTH, INC. Continued
Report Totals Paid Vvoid Amount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 87 0 990,997.85 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 .00 0.00
Total: 87 0 990,997. 85 0.00

Resolution 23-056 Page 15 of 19



April 13, 2023 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGICNAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

10:32 am Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES 10 WIRES Range of Check Ids: 423 to 423
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
423 04/13/23  STATEQL0 STATE OF NJ HEALTH BENEFITS PR 568
23-00014 8§ ACTIVE EMPLOYEES-APRIL 23 59,755.09 01-501-205 Expenditure |
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
23-00014 9 RETIREES-APRIL 23 21,006.76 01-501-205 Expenditure § 4
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
23-00015 5 2023 DENTAL-APRIL 23 3,032.04 01-501-206 Expenditure 4 1
NJ STATE DENTAL
83,793.89
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: i 0 83,793.89 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 83,793.89 0.00

Resolution 23-056 Page 16 of 19
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